Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Credifors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

4294377

Name of Company

CU29 Holdings Limited (Formerly IBP Limited)
I/ We
Nevwille Barry Kahn Phip Stephen Bowers
PO Box 810 PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane
London London
EC4A 3WA EC4A 3WA
give notice

1 that a generat meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 20 November 2013
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1988, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy Is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 20
November 2013 pursuant to section, 106 of the Insotvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account lard befpr it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the pr of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly / no q was present at the meeting

Signed Date 20 November 201£3
Deloitte L(P . |
PO Box 810 For Official Use

66 Shoe Lane insolveng

TR

Ref CU2900L/IJMA/AJT/IMIS/MXP 2311112013
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE

sATURDAY




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up

CU29 Holdings Lumited (Formerly IBP Limited)
From 7 Apnl 2008 To 20 November 2013

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS

Bank Interest Gross

Sundry Receipts

Trading Surplus/(Deficit)
COST OF REALISATICNS

Liguidator’s Fees

Legal Fees (1)

Corporation Tax
Statutory Advertising

Dividend information

Preferential debts crecitors pmEong
Unsecured debts creditors pmnfong
Returns to contributories p per share

Fee information

Fees fixed by resolution of the creditors

542 83
138 11
31,923 12

6,431 45
25613 1
483 10
7560

Form 4 72 contd

32,604 06

(32,604 06)

{0 00)




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

(1) Assets, including
shown In the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up
(b) Other unclaimed dividends
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

{3} Other comment

Dated 20 November 013

Signed by the liquidator ;/

-

Name & Address Newlle Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA




